TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plainfield Offshore Holdings X Inc.		03/28/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plainfield Specialty Holdings II Inc.		
Street Address:	333 Ludlow Street		
City:	Stamford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06902		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2880122	PEAS & CARROTS
Registration Number:	2947273	PAJOHNIES
Registration Number:	1290132	MS. EVE
Registration Number:	1375960	INTIMATE EVE
Registration Number:	1378156	ST. EVE
Registration Number:	1998430	INVISIBLES BY ST. EVE
Serial Number:	85116452	PRINCESS EVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(908)725-7088 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9087225640 Phone:

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker 575 Route 28 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0600

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker	
Signature:	/Stephen L. Baker/	
Date:	02/09/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=komar offshore to specialty#page1.tif source=komar offshore to specialty#page2.tif source=komar offshore to specialty#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Assignment") made as of the 9th day of February, 2011 by Plainfield Offshore Holdings X Inc., a Delaware corporation with its mailing address at c/o Plainfield Asset Management LLC, 333 Ludlow Street, Stamford, CT, 06902 ("Offshore") to Plainfield Specialty Holdings II Inc., a Delaware corporation with its mailing address at 333 Ludlow Street, Stamford, CT, 06902 ("Specialty").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Offshore is the secured party of record in a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 14, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"), by which RNA Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its mailing address at 600 North Loop 288, Denton, Texas 76209 ("RNA") granted to Offshore a lien on and continuing security interest in, among other things, trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, trade names (including those registrations listed on Schedule A hereto), and the goodwill of the business connected therewith and symbolized thereby, as security for, among other things, the payment and performance in full of certain secured obligations;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on March 28, 2008, at Reel 3748, Frame 0544;

WHEREAS, Offshore has assigned to Specialty Offshore's entire interest in the secured obligations and the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, Specialty has requested that Offshore execute an assignment suitable for recording in the PTO acknowledging that effective immediately, Specialty, as the assignee of Offshore, is the successor-in-interest of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Security Agreement and that Offshore has no further interest therein;

NOW THERFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

- 1. Offshore does hereby assign to Specialty its entire right, title and interest in and to the Security Agreement;
- 2. The parties hereto agree that, at any time and from time to time upon the written request of the other party, each party will execute and deliver such further documents and do such further acts and things as may be reasonably requested by the other party in order to effect the purposes of this Assignment;
- 3. The Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws as provided in the Security Agreement being assigned hereby.

IN WITNESS WEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer on the day and year first above written.

1

IN WITNESS WEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer on the day and year first above written.

Plainfield Offshore Holdings X Inc.

Manager Outer

STATE OF Connecticut)

COUNTY OF Fairfield)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and official seal.

Motary Public

Lindsay Barada Notary Public-Connecticut My Commission Expires May 31, 2013

SCHEDULE A

MARK	Reg./Appl. NO.	Filing Date/Reg. Date	COUNTRY
PEAS & CARROTS	2,880,122	August 31, 2004	USA
PAJOHNIES	2,947273	May 10, 2005	USA
MS. EVE	1,290,132	August 18, 1984	USA
INTIMATE EVE	1,375,960	December 17, 1985	USA
ST. EVE	1,378,156	January 14, 1986	USA
INVISIBLES BY ST. E	VE 1,998,430	September 3, 1996	USA
PRINCESS EVE	85116452	August 30, 2010	USA

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0604